Lincoln County

AMERDMENT

EXTENDING ARTICLES OF AGREEMENT

OF SNOWFLAKE JOINT YENTURE

WHEREAS, Articles of dgreement of Snowflake Joint Venture
were made and entered into on the effective date of January 1,
1979, by and between BF MINERALS CORPORATION, HARTER & COMPANY, F.
H. McQUIDDY and PRE-FEEDERS, IMC., forming a Joint Yenture for the
purpose of exploring, dritling, mining and developing certain
patented tode mining claims covering lands situated and located in
the Eagle Valler Mining District, Lincoin County, Nevada, said
Articles of Agreement being of record in Book 28, page 523-337 of
the Official Records of Lincotn County, Nevada, said Articles of
Agreement and the record thereof being here incorporated by
reference and made a part hereof the same as if here set in
verbatim, and

WHEREAS, under date July 27, 1981, an Amendment to the above
and foregoing Articles of Agreement was entered into and filed in
the Official! Records of Lincoln County, Nevada on July 27, 1981 in
Book 45, page 104-111, said Amendment of Articles and the record
thereof being here incorporated by reference and made » part
hereaf the same as if set out in verbatim, and

WHEREAS, a Second Amendment to the Articles of Agreement of
the above joint venture was entered into and was placed of recoerd
in two seperate filings, both under date July 27, 1981, appearing
of record in Book 45, pages 112-123, and Book 4%, pages 124-133 of

the Official Records of Lincoln County, Nevada, said Second

PAGE ONE

oo 100 wee 131 ok




Lincoln County

Amendment to Articles of Agreement and the record thereof being
here incorporated by reference and made a part hereof the same as
if here set out in verbatim, and

WHEREAS, an Amendment extending the Articles of Adreomont of
the above joint venturs was entered into on December [3th 19784,
said Amendment to Articles of Agreement being hsre incorportfcd by
reference and made a part hereof the same as if here seot out in
verbatim, and

WHEREAS, the 23% interest originally held in the name of BF
MINERALS CORPORATION under the above and foregoing Joint Yenture
Agreement is now owned by ROBERT W. and LEAH LENSK] as to %{ of
said original interest, and by WORLD HYDORCARBON, INC as to 104 of
said original interest, and by C. C. HARTER, JR. as to 10X of said
original intorogt. and

WHEREAS, the percentage of the interest initially held in
the nams of PRE-FEEDERS, INC., a corporation under the Joint
Venture Agreement is presently held by the joint venture partners
of PIOCHE JOINT VENTURE in varying percentages, said partners
being the following persons, to—wit: J. D. THOMPSON, F. H.
McQUIDDY, R. MICHAEL ROBINSON, P, V. HOWARD, W. R. THURBER ESTATE,
THOMAS A. HARRIS, and JIM B. WATERFIELD, and

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Agreement of Joint Venture
Known as Snowflake Joint Venture, the term of said Jaint Ugnturi
was set out to be from January 1, 1979 to December 31, 1984 (per

provision set out in Article Eight - Term of Joint VYenture), and

* PAGE TuWO

sorx 100 pee 132

JR——



Lincoln County

WHEREAS, unders the terms of the Amendment Extending
Articles of Agreement of Snowflake Joint Venture, the term of said
Extension was set out to be from Janvary 1, 1987 through December
31, 1971 (per provision set out in the Amendment Extending
Brticles of Agreement of Snowflake Joint Venture), and

WHEREAS, prior to the termination date of December 31, 1991,
as provided for in the Amendment Extending Articles of Agreement
of Snowflake Joint Venture, the parties of interest (jJoint
venturers) agres that the said Articles of Agreement and the
respective amendments thereof setting forth the terms and
provisions of the joint venture Know as the Snowflake Joint
Venture be extended for a period of three (3) years and one (1)
month or from January I, 19%2 through Januyrary 31, 1993. The
Articles of Agreement of Snowflake Joint Venture shall continue
for an additiona) twelve (12) months so 1ong as mining cperations
have been conducted at any time during the preceding twelve (12)
months;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, the
parties signatory hereto, do hereby agree as follows, to witse

1. Article Eight, paragraph 8.1 of the Articles of Agreement

of Snowflake Joint Venture is hereby amended to read as

follows: "The term of the Joint Venture and of this

Agreement shall commence on January 1, 197% and shall end on

January 31, 1995; provided however that the Joint Venture

can be continued for an additional twelve <(12) months so
long as mining operations have been conducted at any time
during the preceding twelve (12> months, and ........"The
balance of aArticle Eight, paragraph 8.i shall remain

unal tered and unchanged.

2.1t is understood and agreed that all of the remainder of

the terms, provisions and conditions as are set forth in the

original Articles of Agreement of Snowflake Joint Venture
and the Amendments thereto as same appear of record in the

PAGE THREE

sk 100 aee 133 .




Lincoln County

Official Rcords of Lincoln County, Nevads, and are
incorporated hersin by reference for_all purposes the same
as if here set out in verbatim, shall remain effective and
without change, alteration or modification, the only change
creatsd by this instrument being the extension of the term
of the Joint Wenture for a period of three (3) years and one
(1) month, from January 1}, 1979 through January 31, 1995,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this
agreement by each of the parties signatory hereto on the dates
respectively indicated in the acknowiedgements of said parties, to

be effective the 15th day of December, 1991 .

ATTEST

W) o) L KenZir

MAE P. HARTER, SECRETARY

ATTEST

Diee LY ottr

MAE P. HARTER, SECRETARY

ARTER, JR., PRESIDENT

/ﬁW

LEAH LENSKI, Individually ROBERT W. LENSKI, Individually

Li)ﬁ%‘d%.AL{\“\Cﬁﬂ\kAH:‘q)\(E;_ L

MYLES MATHERS McGUIDDY,
Individually

HARRY M. ROVENGER PIOCHE JOINT VENTURE
/ . 3\ ra
dm- ﬂo—voﬂ%\, - »(/,Aféﬁ ﬁ 4’% / el
Br: Authorizéd Agent and AIIM B. WAT ELD, Authorized
Attorney—in-fact. agent and Attorney—-in—fact.
PAGE FOUR

poct. 100 e 134




Lincoln County

STATE OF TEXAS )
COUNTY OF DALLAS)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and
for said County and State, on this day personally appeared C. €.
Harter, Jr., Known to me to be the person and officer whose name
is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me
that the same was the act of the said UORLD HYDROCARBOM, INC., a
Texas Corporation, and that he executed the same as the act of
such corporation, for the purposes and consideration theroln
expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER-MHY HAND AND SEAL OF QEFICE, this _l ——day of

December, 1591. M

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR
DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS

MY COMMISSEON EXPIRES: ;’c g
1 kb
- o’ L} -"
3-2-93 ¢

STATE OF TEXAS )
COUNTY OF DALLAS)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and
for said County and State, on this dar personally appeared C. C.
Harter, Jr., Known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed
to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he
executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein
expressed,

GIVEN UNDER MHY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this _J_j_day of

December, 1%991. m){

NOTARY PUBLIL) IN AND FOR
DALLAS CO » TEXAS

CODOLOODOC DO DO TE 2T -M:&m'cﬁ

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

R:2-93

[ ol

-

LtG:"T-:ESQ

B Y o T s L]

« 100 me 135




Lincoln County

STATE OF TEXAS )

COUNTY OF DALLAS)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, a Wotary Publtic in and
for said County and Gtate, on this day personal l¥ appeared C. c.
Harter, Jr., known to me to be the person and gfficer whose name
is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me
that the same was the act of the said HARTER & COMPANY, a Texas
Corporation, and that he sxecuted the same ax the act of such
corporation, for the purposss and consideration therein expressed,

and in the capacity theresin stated. "
GIVEN UNDER MHY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this Hﬂ =.day of

December, 1991. Oy
R‘_OQIGI - s

NOTARY PUBLIC/IN AND FOR

pALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS
gomxmmm:oxmccwcoc:ca

My COMMISSION EXPIRES:

2-1-93

o T YTk

i 100 pae 136




Lincoln County

STATE OF TEXAS 3
COUNTY OF DALLAS)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and

for said unty and State, on this day personally appeared
Y| CX E NG E R ;- Known to me to be the person

whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, as agent and
attorney in fact of HARRY M. ROVENGER, an individual, and has
executed the same by and through him, for the purposes and
consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein
stated,

GIVEN UNDER MHY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this Zi._a;day of

December, 19%1.
TJEI'-T%RY _:Ltauc IN AND FOR

DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: AT e L Wt 444

STATE OF ARIZONA )
COUNTY OF MARICOPA)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and
for said County and State, on this day personally appeared FRANCIS
H. MCQUIDDY, Known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed
to the foregoing instrument, and acknowiedged to me that he
executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein
expressed.

£
GIVEN UNDER MHY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this day of

December , 197,
@%@m_m%}u@
MOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR

MARICOPA COUNTY, ARLZONA

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: OFfcm. sEA
D. JOAN
2‘% 1 : o o L. Sgt. 17,2904

seoc 100 mee 137




Lincoln County

STATE OF TEXAS }
COUNTY OF HEMPHILL)}

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, a Notary Fublic in and
for said County and State, on this dayr personally appeared JiM4 B.
WATERFIELD, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed
to the foregoing instrument, as agent and attorney in fact of
PIOCHE JOINT VEMTURE, a Jjoint venture, and ‘that as PIOCHE JOINT
VENTURE, he executed the same by and through him, for the purpOoses
and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein
stated.

D AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this .Z___dar of

8 ity Fro

NOTARY PUBLIC TN AND FOR
HEMPHILL GOUNTY , TEXAS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:
[X-30-9n

STATE OF NEW MEXICO }
COUNTY OF BERNALILLOY}

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, a Motary Public in and
for said County and State, on this day personally appeared MYLES
M. MCGUIDDY, kKnown toc me to be the person whose name is subscribed
to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that she
executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein
expressed.

. CAKWMENCANDER MHY HAND AND SEAL; OF OFFICE, this A5 day of
=tembens. A7BEORGE X ‘ § ,
: soin FUOBLY, B Ta 07 OF HEW MEXICT NG N ;;)L()\Eg
F

Y 1 Nouwy Gond B ay oty ol G

"'\% = L ) NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND
Py Mycumhhnm_‘.‘a_&__' N BERNALNLLO COUNTY, MNEW MEXICO
v COMMISSION EXPIRES: ‘
[ il
T B

aree 100 ne 138




Lincoln County

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 3}
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and
for said County and State, on this day personally appeared LEAH
LENSK], known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to
the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed
the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MHY HAND AND SEAL OF OFF1],

December, 19%1.

P .
OFFICIAL SEAL

LOS ANGELES COUNTY

s this = ]day of

WCUERY PLELC - CALYFORNIA

My comm. expires JUN 22, 2908

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)

2 }-[L IZ(‘Z([(()
NOTARY FUBLIC IN 0 FOR
LOS ANGELES COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and
for said Countyr and State, on this day personally appeared ROBERT
W. LENSKI, Known to me to be the person whose name is suybscribed
tc the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he
executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein

expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MHY HaMND aND SEAL OF OFF E, this

December, 1991,

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

e S 179
‘:}7 day of

Al (o ‘rj/é;f?'(j

OFFICIAL SEAL

BEVERLY

. NOTRLY FURLIC - CALIFORNIA
105 MGELES DOUNTY

My comm. expires JUN 22, 1993

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FDR
LOS ANGELES CO . CALIFORNIA

\ 097973

Pl sl livg — e
© -2 AND REICRDED AT Reiibi-ST O
Francis H. McQuiddy

w— Januarty LS. 1992 —_
ERE T
- OF Qv 214y

s 100 me 139




